

NOTICE

Date: 05.12.2023

Subject: Lecture on Guidelines for Complaints of Sexual Harassment

This is to inform all female students that a special lecture on "Orientation Lecture on Sexual Harassment" organised by the ICC and Women Cell of the college will be delivered by Dr. Swati Mollah, Coordinator, ICC, Dumkal College, on 12th December 2024.

Details of the Lecture:

Date: 12th December 2023 Time: 1:00 PM Venue: Seminar Room Resource Person: Dr. Swati Mollah, Coordinator, ICC, Dumkal College

The session aims to create awareness about the proper procedures and guidelines for addressing cases of sexual harassment, ensuring a safe and respectful environment for all. Female students are strongly encouraged to attend, as this lecture will provide valuable information about their rights, the processes to file complaints, and the available support systems in educational institutions.

For further details, contact the office of the Internal Complaint Committee/Women Cell, Dumkal College.

Attendance is mandatory for all female students.

By Order

Dooati Molah

Coordinator Internal Complaint Committee Dumkal College



⊠dumkalcollege@gmail.com DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O-Basantapur,P.S-Dumkal,Dist.-Murshidabad,WestBengal, PIN-742406 (Govt.Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

NOTICE

Date: 04.10.2024

9153549620

Subject: Lecture on Guidelines for Complaints of Sexual Harassment

This is to inform all female students that a special lecture on Sexual Harassment and women's rights to be organised jointly by the ICC and Women Cell of the college.

Details of the Lecture: Date: 12th November 2024 Time: 2:30 PM Venue: Room No. 111 (First Floor) Resource Person: Debamita Karmakar, Librarian, Dumkal College (Coordinator, Women Cell, Dumkal College)

The session aims to create awareness about the proper procedures and guidelines for addressing cases of sexual harassment, ensuring a safe and respectful environment for all. Female students are strongly encouraged to attend, as this lecture will provide valuable information about their rights, the processes to file complaints, and the available support systems in educational institutions.

For further details, contact the office of the Internal Complaint Committee/Women Cell, Dumkal College.

Attendance is mandatory for all female students.

By Order

Dooati Mollah

Coordinator Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Dumkal College



DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O-Basantapur,P.S-Dumkal,Dist.-Murshidabad,WestBengal, PIN-742406 (Govt.Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

NOTICE

Date: 02.01.2025

⊠dumkalcollege@gmail.com

9153549620

Subject: Orientation on Sexual Harassment and Women's Right

This is to inform all female students that an Orientation Programme on Sexual Harassment and women's right will be organized by the ICC and Women Cell of the college.

Details of the Lecture:

Date: 16th January 2025 Time: 1:30 PM Venue: Seminar Room Resource Person: Ms. Mousumi Singha, Assistant Professor of Bengali, Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya (External Member of ICC, Dumkal College)

The session aims to create awareness about the proper procedures and guidelines for addressing cases of sexual harassment, ensuring a safe and respectful environment for all. Female students are strongly encouraged to attend, as this lecture will provide valuable information about their rights, the processes to file complaints, and the available support systems in educational institutions.

For further details, contact the office of the Internal Complaint Committee/Women Cell, Dumkal College.

Attendance is mandatory for all female students.

By Order

Dooati Mollah

Coordinator Internal Complaint Committee Dumkal College